
 

FIELDSTONE KING’S COLLEGE SCHOOL (GRADES 9 – 12) 

2022-2023 IMPORTANT DATES AND SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 
  

Tuesday, August 23, 2022 New Student Registration and Assessment begin. 

Tuesday, September 6, 2022  Semester 1 begins at 8:30 a.m.      

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.*  

Monday, September 26, 2022 Photo Day 

Wednesday-Friday, September 28-30 Ontario Pioneer Teambuilding Retreat (Tentative) 

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.*  

Monday, October 10, 2022   Thanksgiving Monday – No classes  

Wednesday, October 12, 2022 Semester 1 Progress Report #1 and Term 1 Midterm Report issued 

Wednesday, October 19, 2022 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.*  

Wednesday, November 2, 2022    PD Day – No classes  

Wednesday, November 9, 2022    Semester 1 Midterm Report and Term 1 Final Report issued 

Wednesday, November 16, 2022 Parent-Teacher Interviews (8:30 – 12:30 p.m.) & 

Wellness Wednesday Afternoon – No classes all day.  

Wednesday, November 30, 2022 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

 

Friday, December 9, 2022 Semester 1 Progress Report #2 and Term 2 Midterm Report issued 

Wednesday, December 14, 2022 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Monday, December 19, 2022  Winter Break begins – No classes  

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Classes resume  

Wednesday, January 11, 2023 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Wednesday, January 25, 2023 Semester 1 ends 

Tuesday, January 31, 2023                                      Semester 2 begins at 8:30 a.m. 

Wednesday, February 15, 2023 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Monday, February 20, 2023  Family Day – No classes  

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Thursday, March 9, 2023 Semester 2 Progress Report #1 and Term 1 Midterm Report issued 

Monday, March 13, 2023  March Break begins – No classes  

Monday, March 27, 2023  Classes resume  

Friday, April 7, 2023 Good Friday – No classes 

Monday, April 10, 2023 Easter Monday – No classes 

Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Thursday, April 20, 2023 Semester 2 Midterm Report and Term 1 Final Report issued 

Wednesday, April 26, 2023 Parent-Teacher Interviews (8:30 – 12:30 p.m.) & 

Wellness Wednesday Afternoon – No classes all day.  

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Wednesday, May 17, 2023 Wellness Wednesday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Monday, May 22, 2023  Victoria Day – No classes  

Thursday, May 25, 2023 Semester 2 Progress Report #2 and Term 2 Midterm issued 

Friday, May 26, 2023 Wellness Friday Afternoon (12:05 – 4:30) due to Prom – No classes in the afternoon.* 

Thursday, June 22, 2023 Closing Ceremony 

Wednesday, July 5 –  Summer School 

Tuesday, August 16, 2023  

 

*Study Hall (12:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.) will be provided for all Wellness Wednesdays, except for Parent-Teacher Interview Days. 

**All dates are subject to change.  

Please keep this calendar for reference when making your holiday plans.    


